To: Workers Separating from the Hanford Site:

CSC Hanford Occupational Health Services (CSC HOHS) is offering all workers separating from the Hanford Site a blood test called the Beryllium Lymphocyte Proliferation Test (BeLPT) to evaluate for beryllium sensitization. This also includes workers already in beryllium programs. The BeLPT is provided at no cost to you. The result of your test will be provided approximately four weeks after your appointment.

The BeLPT can be performed prior to your date of departure from the Hanford site. CSC HOHS strongly encourages scheduling your appointment early as there is a limit to the number of BeLPTs that can be performed each day and will help ensure an appointment time that is more convenient for you.

Please contact the CSC HOHS scheduling office at 376-6251 or 373-9258 if you wish to have this test. This will allow CSC HOHS scheduling to arrange your appointment for a day and a time when testing is available.

If you decide to follow-up with beryllium screening after you leave the Hanford site, you may contact the National Supplement Screening Program for former U.S. Department of Energy workers at 1-866-812-6703. Additional information is available at http://www.orau.org/nssp/

The Hanford Beryllium Information Booklet is available on the Hanford website at http://www.hanford.gov/amh/files.cfm/Beryllium_Information_Booklet.pdf. This booklet contains information that must be provided to you one week prior to your initial testing. Please refer to this booklet for additional information on beryllium or call the CSC HOHS Beryllium Case Management Specialist at 376-6000 with any questions or concerns.

Thank you,

CSC Hanford Occupational Health Services